Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5783

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2026

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Research Training Program

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -
Research Training Program - 2026)

I, ANTHONY MILLGATE, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This
information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for
Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown
in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,446,654 3,446,654
Charles Sturt University 0 5,877,054 5,877,054
Macquarie University 0 35,393,486 35,393,486
Southern Cross University 0 5,377,591 5,377,591
The University of New England 0 9,982,139 9,982,139
The University of New South Wales 0 110,867,696 110,867,696
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide University

The Flinders University of South Australia
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Bond University
Torrens University AustraliaLtd

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

26,668,642
109,518,380
30,802,094
17,915,905
23,532,462

34,831,005
3,030,881
21,519,325
129,570,919
34,068,909

18,664,138
122,033,532
5,200,433

4,985,143
30,310,506
12,488,371
34,422,945

105,759,278
10,154,710
7,850,812

31,256,282
8,984,594
12,451,476
1,863,846
48,060,696

66,199,119
22,314,022

28,782,936

443,100
10,023,497

5,824,045

64,192,557

256,246
2,298,883
400,203
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University of Divinity 0 570,943 570,943
TOTAL Australia
0 1,258,195,455 1,258,195,455

Variation Reason

variation to approve 2026 RTP allocations

Approved by ANTHONY MILLGATE on 08 December 2025 at 14:02:15

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2025 05:00:30
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