

## Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5783

<b>Outcome</b>	46 Commonwealth Scholarships	<b>Program Year</b>	2026
<b>Program</b>	Postgraduate Research Scholarships	<b>Sub Program</b>	Research Training Program
<b>Component</b>		<b>Section</b>	S46-30

### Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 - Research Training Program - 2026)

I, ANTHONY MILLGATE, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and
- (c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

<i>Column 1</i>	<i>Column 2</i>	<i>Column 3</i>	<i>Column 4</i>
<i>State/Territory Institution</i>	<i>Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>	<i>Variation</i>	<i>Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>
<b>NSW Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Australian Catholic University	0	3,446,654	3,446,654
Charles Sturt University	0	5,877,054	5,877,054
Macquarie University	0	35,393,486	35,393,486
Southern Cross University	0	5,377,591	5,377,591
The University of New England	0	9,982,139	9,982,139
The University of New South Wales	0	110,867,696	110,867,696

The University of Newcastle	0	26,668,642	26,668,642
The University of Sydney	0	109,518,380	109,518,380
University of Technology Sydney	0	30,802,094	30,802,094
University of Western Sydney	0	17,915,905	17,915,905
University of Wollongong	0	23,532,462	23,532,462
<b>VIC Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Deakin University	0	34,831,005	34,831,005
Federation University Australia	0	3,030,881	3,030,881
La Trobe University	0	21,519,325	21,519,325
Monash University	0	129,570,919	129,570,919
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)	0	34,068,909	34,068,909
Swinburne University of Technology	0	18,664,138	18,664,138
The University of Melbourne	0	122,033,532	122,033,532
Victoria University	0	5,200,433	5,200,433
<b>QLD Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Central Queensland University	0	4,985,143	4,985,143
Griffith University	0	30,310,506	30,310,506
James Cook University	0	12,488,371	12,488,371
Queensland University of Technology	0	34,422,945	34,422,945
The University of Queensland	0	105,759,278	105,759,278
University of Southern Queensland	0	10,154,710	10,154,710
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	7,850,812	7,850,812
<b>WA Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Curtin University of Technology	0	31,256,282	31,256,282
Edith Cowan University	0	8,984,594	8,984,594
Murdoch University	0	12,451,476	12,451,476
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	1,863,846	1,863,846
The University of Western Australia	0	48,060,696	48,060,696
<b>SA Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Adelaide University	0	66,199,119	66,199,119
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	22,314,022	22,314,022
<b>TAS Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
University of Tasmania	0	28,782,936	28,782,936
<b>NT Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	443,100	443,100
Charles Darwin University	0	10,023,497	10,023,497
<b>ACT Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
University of Canberra	0	5,824,045	5,824,045
<b>CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
The Australian National University	0	64,192,557	64,192,557
<b>OTHER Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Avondale College Limited	0	256,246	256,246
Bond University	0	2,298,883	2,298,883
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	400,203	400,203

University of Divinity	0	570,943	570,943
<b>TOTAL Australia</b>	0	1,258,195,455	1,258,195,455

**Variation Reason**

variation to approve 2026 RTP allocations

**Approved by ANTHONY MILLGATE on 08 December 2025 at 14:02:15**

**Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2025 05:00:30**